
CITY OF STAFFORD BUDGET 
2022-2023 BUDGET COVERSHEET  

 
I. 

This budget will raise the same amount of revenue from property 
taxes as last year's budget. The property tax revenue to be raised 
from new property added to the tax roll this year is $0.00. 

II. 

The record vote of each member of the City Council voting on the 
adoption of this budget is: 

Mayor Cecil Willis Jr.                                FOR / AGAINST 

Mayor Pro Tem Don Jones         FOR / AGAINST 

Council Member Wen Guerra         FOR / AGAINST 

Council Member Ken Mathew            FOR / AGAINST 

Council Member Alice Chen              FOR / AGAINST 

Council Member Xavier Herrera        FOR / AGAINST 

Council Member William K. Bostic Jr.                   FOR / AGAINST 

III. 

2022  2023 
Property tax rate        $0.00      $0.00 

Effective tax rate       $0.00      $0.00 

Effective maintenance and operations  

Tax rate         $0.00      $0.00 

Debt rate         $0.00      $0.00  

Rollback tax rate       $0.00      $0.00 
 

The total amount of municipal debt obligations is $13,990,000.00. 





CITY OF STAFFORD

FY 2022-2023 ADOPTED BUDGET

••
2021-2022

FY 20-21 ADOPTED FY 21-22 FY 22-23

ACTUAL BUDGET FINAL BUDGET ADOPTED

AUDITED BUDGET

GENERAL FUND

REVENUES 29,941,955 24,500,928 26,234,628 31,961,073

EXPENDITURES (22,256,519) 24,393,709 (24,890,337) (28,741,914)
OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT (297,512) - - (3.173,150)

SUBTOTAL 7,387,924 107,219 1,344,291 46,009

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE (3,098,326) 2,300,000 4,289,598 5,633,889

ENDING FUND BALANCE 4,289,598 2,407,219 5,633,889 5,679,898

MSTFUND

REVENUES 5,179,313 5.344,250 5,825,100 3,538,012

EXPENDITURES (1,363,720) 130,047 (5,306,047) (3,487,712)

OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT (5,490,000) 5,204,500

SUBTOTAL (i;674,407) "  9,703 ^  " 519,053" " 50,300

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3,974,282 2,060,808 2,299,875 2,818,928

ENDING FUND BALANCE 2.299,875, . _ 2,070,511. - _ 2,818,928 _. 2,869,228

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

REVENUES 882,824 950,500 1,022,000 1,055,000

EXPENDITURES (1,196,085) 1,052.552 (822,926)

OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT .  . (22,500) _ (2,269,860).

SUBTOTAL (313,261) (102,052) 176,574 (1,214,860)
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 8,029,004 8,101,352 7,715,743 7.892,317

ENDING FUND BAUNCE 7,715,743 7,999,300 7,892,317 6,677,457

RESTRICTED FUND

REVENUES . - .

EXPENDITURES (200,957) - - -

SUBTOTAL (200,957) - - "■

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 200,957 - -

ENDING FUND BALANCE -

CAPITAL PROIECTS FUND

REVENUES 6,775,408 2.500 9,100 17,500

EXPENDITURES (3,604,682) .. _ (1,274,490) (210,8901

SUBTOTAL 3,170.726 2,500 (1,265,390) (193,390)
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 788,655 434,133 4,131,268 2,865,878

ENDING FUND BALANCE 3,959,381 436,633 2,865,878 2,672,488

LOCAL STREET ASSESSMENTS

REVENUES 1 - .

EXPENDITURES (1,575) 5,200 -

SUBTOTAL (1,574) (5,200) • -

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 7,895 5.897

ENDING FUND BALANCE "6,321". ~ 697 -  " ^ r"
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CITY OF STAFFORD

FV 2022-2023 ADOPTED BUDGET

FV 20-21

ACTUAL

AUDITED

2021-2022

ADOPTED FV 21-22

BUDGET FINAL BUDGET

FY 22-23

ADOPTED

BUDGET

DEBT SERVICE FUND

REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

601,022

(592,300)

854,525

854,426

854,850

(854.426)

852,288

(851,938)

SUBTOTAL

BEGINNING FUND BAUNCE

8,722

15,854

99

16,354

424

24,575

350

24,999

ENDING FUND BALANCE 24,576 16,453 24,999 25349

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

182,008

(169,546)

216.170

43,000

184,318

(185,881)

183,250

(169,208)

SUBTOTAL

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

12.462

354,385

173.170

381,967

(1,563)
366,847

14,042

365,284

ENDING FUND BALANCE 366,847 555,137 365,284 379326

In accordance with State law, the Ad Valorem Tax Rate for the City
of Stafford for the 2022 tax year is $0.00

Mayor's Budget of the City of Stafford, Texas for the 2022-2023 Fiscal Year, as posted
on September 28, 2022 was received from the Mayor by me at P.M.

Roxanne Benitez

City Secretary
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